Top Cosmetology violation counts for the whole state.

_ Timestamp:
TDLR Enfo rcement 11/3/2015 9:45:41
Division AM
Basis for Statistics <
ystem:
Summary Legal Files

Parameter(s) -- Statute: COS; Beginning 'Date Signed': 1/1/2013; Ending 'Date Signed': 11/3/2015;
Sorted by: Count(Desc), Statute(Asc).

Statute Basis Description Count
Ccos COS-Fail to clean and sanitize 776
Ccos COS-No Footspa Records 660
CoSs COS-Emp/leased to unlicensed person 559
CcosS COS-No operators license! 476
CcosS COS-Expired school/salon license! 356
Cos COS-Logs are wrong or incomplete 240
Ccos COS-No school or salon license! 231
Ccos COS-Practice in unlicensed facility! 218
CoS COS-Emp/leased to expired license 212
CcosS COS-Expired operators license! 201
COoS 51-Failed to comply with an order 180
Ccos COS-Fail to clean or disinfect wax pots 128
CoS 53-Criminal Activity 122
Ccos COS-Left applicators in wax 105
COS-Implements stored alongside

CoS . 100
debris

CcOosS COS-No sterilizer or UV sanitizer 81
COS-Implements not ster/sanit. after

CoS 80
use

cos COS-Accounting wrong hours to 77
students

Ccos COS-Fail to prepare fresh 75

CcosS COS-Engaged in fraud or deciet 74

CcosS COS-Salon/school not clean/good repair 61

cos (?OS—Performed outside scope of 60
license!

Ccos COS-No booth rental license! 56

CcosS COS-Products not properly labeled 54
COS-Fail to dispose single use

CoS . 51
equipment

CcosS COS-Use of unapproved drill 50
COS-Implements not ster/sanit before

CoSs 48
use

CcosS COS-Failed to submit req. info. to dept. 47

COosS COS-Faliure to cooperate with Inspector 43



Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos
Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos

Ccos
Ccos

COS-Failed to withdraw student in 10
day

COS-Failed to disinfect shampoo bowls

COS-Moved w/o applying for new
license!

COS-Failed to keep/release required
docs

COS-Possession or use of fumigants

COS-No school refund policy

COS-No proper ventilation
COS-Towels not washed/bleach
properly

COS-Fail to remove/store soiled towels

COS-Expired booth rental license!

COS-New owner w/o new license>30
days!

COS-Service on contagious/broken skin
COS-No wash hands prior to client

COS-Reusing wax

COS-No list of renters

39

36

35

33

29

26
22

19

18

18

17

14

12

12
12



