Top Cosmetology violation counts for the whole state.

TDLR - Enforcement Division

Timestamp: 11/3/2015 9:45:41 AM

Basis for Statistics Summary

System: Legal Files

Parameter(s) -- Statute: COS; Beginning 'Date Signed': 1/1/2013; Ending 'Date Signed': 11/3/2015; Sorted by: Count(Desc), Statute(Asc).

Statute	Basis Description	Count
cos	COS-Fail to clean and sanitize	776
cos	COS-No Footspa Records	660
cos	COS-Emp/leased to unlicensed person	559
cos	COS-No operators license!	476
cos	COS-Expired school/salon license!	356
cos	COS-Logs are wrong or incomplete	240
cos	COS-No school or salon license!	231
cos	COS-Practice in unlicensed facility!	218
cos	COS-Emp/leased to expired license	212
cos	COS-Expired operators license!	201
cos	51-Failed to comply with an order	180
cos	COS-Fail to clean or disinfect wax pots	128
cos	53-Criminal Activity	122
cos	COS-Left applicators in wax	105
cos	COS-Implements stored alongside debris	100
cos	COS-No sterilizer or UV sanitizer	81
cos	COS-Implements not ster/sanit. after use	80
cos	COS-Accounting wrong hours to students	77
cos	COS-Fail to prepare fresh	75
cos	COS-Engaged in fraud or deciet	74
cos	COS-Salon/school not clean/good repair	61
cos	COS-Performed outside scope of license!	60
cos	COS-No booth rental license!	56
cos	COS-Products not properly labeled	54
cos	COS-Fail to dispose single use equipment	51
cos	COS-Use of unapproved drill	50
cos	COS-Implements not ster/sanit before use	48
cos	COS-Failed to submit req. info. to dept.	47
cos	COS-Faliure to cooperate with Inspector	43

cos	COS-Failed to withdraw student in 10 day	39
cos	COS-Failed to disinfect shampoo bowls	36
cos	COS-Moved w/o applying for new license!	35
cos	COS-Failed to keep/release required docs	33
cos	COS-Possession or use of fumigants	29
cos	COS-No school refund policy	26
cos	COS-No proper ventilation	22
cos	COS-Towels not washed/bleach properly	19
cos	COS-Fail to remove/store soiled towels	18
cos	COS-Expired booth rental license!	18
cos	COS-New owner w/o new license>30 days!	17
cos	COS-Service on contagious/broken skin	14
cos	COS-No wash hands prior to client	12
cos	COS-Reusing wax	12
cos	COS-No list of renters	12